506344078 11/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6390832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THERE WAS A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ("FOUNDTION" SHOULD BE "FOUNDATION") previously recorded on Reel 017019 Frame 0461. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT: UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDTION, INC. (SHOULD BE (FOUNDATION").

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	05/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826-3246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10418623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315.218.8100 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER Address Line 2: GEORGE R. MCGUIRE

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1335P147B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE MCGUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/George McGuire/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054362 FRAME: 0086

source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 054362 FRAME: 0087

OP \$40.00 104186

US Depart, of Commerce

FORM PTO-1595 Atty. Dkt. No. UCF-382CIP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): 2. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES).
RESEAF 12443 RJ	RSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RCH FOUNDATION, INC. ESEARCH PKWY. SUITE 302 RDO, FL. 32826-3252
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No attached	Additional name(s) and address(es) ched? Yes X No
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
X ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MERGER CHANGE OF NAME OTHER	<u> </u>
EXECUTION DATE: 5/24/2005	
4. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. UCF-382CIP A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/418,623 FILED 4/18/2003 Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total r	number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document involves should be mailed:	7, Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave Cocoa, FL 32922	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to a credit card account In the amount of \$40.00 credit card payment form attached
8. Account No.	
is a true copy of the original document. BRIAN S.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attuched copy
STEINBERGER (Name of person signing) Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: _THREE_

RECORDATION COVER SHEET PG 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 05#069 FRAME: 004881 RightFax

11/15/05 2:30

PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

Inventorship: MARTINS, et al.

Tide: HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY BY INTEGRATION OF PHASE-CONJUGATE MATERIAL

Pateni Appl. No. 10/418,623

Filed: 04/19/2003 Docket: UCE-382CIP

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named Assignee of a patent entitled: HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY BY INTEGRATION OF PHASE-CONJUGATE MATERIAL for which a U.S. Patent Appl. No.: 10/418,623 was filed on APRIL, 19, 2003 and

WHEREAS, RESPARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florids, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORK, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entite right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish continuous notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it it to issue pateurs on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I'we hereby further covenant and agree that I'we will communicate to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its nuccessors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and tostify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors. legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and onforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF, I'we authorize and offirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated

Assignee of Record of the entire interest: University of Comrat Florida

The Undersigned (whose title appears below) is empowered to sign on behalf of the assigned,

Associate Vice President for Research

University of Central Florida on behalf of its Board of Trustics

State of Plorida) County of Orange) \$5:

Before me personally appeared said Thomas O'Nçal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

deed this 24 day of May, 2005

AMI SUE KIRK му соммівном # ролгінь FX PIANS: May 9, 2009

Physicia Notary Sprámacom

PATENT